

41

14.08.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of PWs.

Ld. PP In-charge has filed hazira.

Out of 09 accused, one accused Giasuddin is present in CB and others are represented by a petition u/s 317 Cr PC ..

No witness is present.

Issue summons.

Fix 22.09.2023 for appearance and evidence .

D/C by me,

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB 742